
PERFORMANCE MONITORING FOR ACTION

PMA Burkina Faso
Results from Phase 2 cross-sectional 
survey

December 2020–March 2021

OVERALL KEY FINDINGS

MODERN CONTRACEPTIVE 
PREVALENCE
Percent of women age 15-49 currently using modern 

CONTRACEPTIVE PREVALENCE BY 
METHOD TYPE

1 .5%
average annual 

increase in mCPR 
for all women
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The modern contraceptive 
prevalence rate (mCPR) 
among married women 
increased from 28% in 

February 2020 to 32% in 
March 2021. 

While current or recent stockouts for 
the implant, the pill and male 

condoms dramatically increased 
between February 2020 and March 
2021 in public health facilities, IUD 

Current or recent stockouts for the 
injectable remained quasi-stable. 

14% of modern 
contraceptive users rely 
on long-acting methods, 

nearly stagnant since 
January 2018.
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METHOD USE, UNMET NEED, AND DEMAND SATISFIED BY A 
MODERN METHOD

0

INTENTION TO USE 
CONTRACEPTION IN 
THE NEXT YEAR

currently using contraception but intend to sue 

27%
Intend to use

73%
Do not intend to use

MODERN CONTRACEPTIVE METHOD MIX

and marital status

TRENDS IN MODERN CONTRACEPTIVE MIX

PMA2020 survey rounds

Married women 

Key for method mix 
charts:

Emergency contraception

Male condom

Pill

Injectable (IM)

Implant

IUD

include male and female 

contraceptive use.
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KEY FINDINGS FOR SECTION 1: CONTRACEPTIVE USE, 
DYNAMICS, AND DEMAND

INTENTION OF MOST RECENT 
BIRTH/CURRENT PREGNANCY

15-19 

KEY FINDINGS FOR SECTION 2: QUALITY OF FP 
�

DISCUSSED FP IN THE PAST YEAR 
WITH PROVIDER/CHW

20-24 25-49
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74%
Intended

24%

YesNo

2%

�

YesNo

“Yes” 

35%
answered 
“Yes” to all 
four MII+ 

65%
 answered 
“No” to at 
least one 

MII+ 
question

26%
of pregnancies 

were unintended
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• Unmet need for family planning went down from 32% in December 2014 
to 17%

12% to 7%
16% in 

January 2019 to 20%

26%
24%

2%

44%
users were not counseled on possible side effects or issues 

 

• Only 35% 

(MII+). 



COMMUNITY PERCEPTION OF QUALITY OF CARE
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Most Some Few

PERSONAL PERCEPTION OF QUALITY OF CARE

Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

KEY FINDINGS FOR SECTION 3: QUALITY OF FP SERVICES
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• 66% 
facilities. 

28%

• 29%
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PARTNER INVOLVEMENT IN FP DECISIONS
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KEY FINDINGS FOR SECTION 4: PARTNER DYNAMICS

PREGNANCY COERCION
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16%

• Nearly one in four women (24%

• Only 45%
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TRENDS IN METHOD AVAILABILITY: IUD

Not offered

TRENDS IN METHOD AVAILABILITY: implant
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TRENDS IN METHOD AVAILABILITY: PILL

TRENDS IN METHOD AVAILABILITY:  injectable
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TRENDS IN METHOD AVAILABILITY: male condom

52%
Ordered but did not 

35%
Did not place order for 

38%
Ordered but did not 

38%
Did not place order 

MAIN REASON FOR EPISODES OF STOCKOUT OF ANY METHOD BY TYPE OF FACILITY
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FACILITY READINESS

KEY FINDINGS FOR SECTION 5: SERVICE DELIVERY POINTSof women 
obtained 

modern 

83%

81%

Yes
No

Yes
No

19% 51%

81%
49%



enumeration areas selected using a multi-stage 

TABLES: CONTRACEPTIVE PREVALENCE AND UNMET NEED
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Data 
source

Round / 
phase

Data 
collection

Female 
sample CPR% SE 95% CI mCPR% SE 95% CI Unmet 

need (%)
SE 95% CI

PMA 
2020

Round 1 Nov-Dec 
2014

1.45

PMA 
2020

Round 2 May-June 
2015

19.47 1.95 27.09 2.11

PMA 
2020

Mar-May 1.52 19.92 27.17

PMA 
2020

Round 4
Jan 2017

25.55 24.44 1.51 21.57 27.55

PMA 
2020

Round 5 Nov 2017- 1.77

PMA 
2020 Jan 2019

29.01 25.92 19.11

PMA Dec 2019-
Feb 2020

1.42 21.10

CPR mCPR Unmet need for family planningAll women

15.74 1.45

1.94

1.49

21.91 1.24 19.54 24.47

1.75

24.24

25.47

PMA Dec 2020-
Mar 2021

29.21 17.21 1.12 15.12 19.5529.22 1.49

women in union

Data 
source

Round / 
phase

Data 
collection

Female 
sample CPR% SE 95% CI mCPR% SE 95% CI Unmet 

need (%)
SE 95% CI

PMA 
2020

Round 1 Nov-Dec 
2014

44.00

PMA 
2020

Round 2 May-June 
2015

2.77

PMA 
2020

Mar-May 25.50 1.94 29.54 29.29

PMA 
2020

Round 4
Jan 2017

25.42 1.55

PMA 
2020

Round 5 Nov 2017- 27.17 22.74

PMA 
2020

Dec 

2019

1.90 1.57

PMA Dec 2019-
Feb 2020

25.97

CPR mCPR Unmet need for family planning

14.71

20.11 25.15

24.19

24.52 1.51

27.11

PMA Dec 2020-
Mar 2021

21.29 24.011.75


